BSEB-Birth Support, Education & Beyond, Inc. and Birth Support, Education & Beyond, LLC

Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 10-1-2024

Welcome to BSEB-Birth Support, Education & Beyond, Inc. and Birth Support, Education & Beyond, LLC ("we," "our," or "us"). We are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website www.bsebct.net (the "Website"). By using the Website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree, please discontinue use of the Website.

1. Information We Collect

We collect limited personal information to provide you with a safe, efficient, and customized experience. The types of information we collect include:

- **Personal Information You Provide**: If you contact us or sign up for updates, you may provide us with information such as your name, email address, and any other information you voluntarily choose to share.
- **Automatically Collected Information**: We may collect information about your device, browsing actions, and usage patterns. This includes data such as your IP address, browser type, operating system, referring URLs, and the pages you visit on the Website.

2. How We Use Your Information

We may use the information we collect in the following ways:

- To respond to your inquiries or fulfill requests.
- To send occasional updates or informational materials about our services, events, or initiatives.
- To monitor and analyze usage trends to improve the Website.
- To protect the security and integrity of our Website.

3. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, rent, or trade your personal information. We may share information with:

- **Service Providers**: We may work with third-party service providers who assist us in operating our Website, conducting our business, or serving you. These third parties are obligated to protect your information and may not use it for other purposes.
- **Legal Requirements**: We may disclose information if required by law or to protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property, or that of others.

4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We may use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your experience on our Website. You can set your browser to refuse cookies or alert you when cookies are being sent; however, some features of the Website may not function properly if cookies are disabled.

BSEB-Birth Support, Education & Beyond, Inc. and Birth Support, Education & Beyond, LLC

5. Data Security

We use reasonable measures to protect the information we collect. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to use acceptable means to protect your information, we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Third-Party Links

Our Website may contain links to other sites that are not operated by us. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

7. Children's Privacy

Our Website is not directed to children under 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we learn that we have collected personal information from a child under 13 without verification of parental consent, we will delete that information.

8. Your Rights and Choices

Depending on your location, you may have certain rights regarding the personal information we hold about you. These may include the right to access, update, or delete your information. Please contact us at [Insert Contact Information] to exercise any applicable rights.

9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy periodically. Any changes will be posted on this page, along with the "Effective Date" at the top of this Policy. We encourage you to review this Policy periodically.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

BSEB-Birth Support, Education & Beyond, Inc. and/or Birth Support, Education & Beyond, LLC 15 Crossley Court
Niantic, CT 06357
Traci.mccomiskey@bsebct.org